City of Columbus – Bartholomew County Planning Department

123 Washington Street Columbus, Indiana 47201 Phone: (812) 376-2550 Fax: (812) 376-2643



# AGENDA BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY PLAN COMMISSION <u>WEDNESDAY, APRIL 10, 2024 at 8:30 A.M.</u> MEETING HALL, CITY HALL 123 WASHINGTON STREET COLUMBUS, INDIANA

ROLL CALL

# **ELECTION OF 2024 OFFICERS**

## **CONSENT AGENDA**

A. Minutes of the September 13, 2023 Meeting.

## OLD BUSINESS REQUIRING COMMISSION ACTION

None

## NEW BUSINESS REQUIRING COMMISSION ACTION

**Public Hearing** 

- B. BMP-2024-005: Keeping Hill Minor Subdivision 2<sup>nd</sup> Replat A request by Jan Scott Lucas to create 1 new lot (15 acres) with a parent tract remainder (37 acres) for a total of 9 lots and a parent tract remainder over +/-74 acres. The property is located at 7070 South 650 West, in Ohio Township.
- **C.** General Resolution 2024-01: Zoning Ordinance Revisions A resolution regarding the revision of the Columbus & Bartholomew County Zoning Ordinance for the jurisdiction of Bartholomew County, specifically with regard to mobile & manufactured homes, accessory dwellings, incidental structures, electric vehicle changing, and other topics.
- D. Approval of 2024 Calendar of Meeting & Filing Dates
- E. Appointment of Bartholomew County Plat Committee Members and Alternates
- F. Appointment of a Liaison to the Columbus Plan Commission
- F. Appointment of a Liaison to the Hope Plan Commission

#### **DISCUSSION ITEMS**

Discussion of the Planning Department 2024 Work Plan.

#### **DIRECTOR'S REPORT**

**Development Review** 

Page 2 of 2

Community Planning Transportation Planning Floodplain Management

# ADJOURNMENT